

AMENDMENTS TO LB1369

Introduced by Natural Resources.

1 1. On page 2, strike lines 8 through 10 and insert the following new
2 subdivisions:

3 "(ii) Is controlled by the owner-generator and located entirely on
4 the same premises as the owner-generator's electric account with the
5 local distribution utility;

6 (iii) Is owned, leased, or otherwise controlled by the owner-
7 generator and used for agricultural or horticultural purposes;"; in line
8 11 strike "(iii)" and insert "(iv)"; in line 12 strike "(iv)" and insert
9 "(v)"; in line 14 strike "(v)" and insert "(vi)"; strike lines 15 through
10 17; in line 18 strike "(d)" and insert "(c)"; in line 21 strike "(e)" and
11 insert "(d)"; in line 25 strike "(f)" and insert "(e)"; in line 26 strike
12 "(g)" and insert "(f)"; in line 29 strike "interconnection between its
13 local distribution system and" and insert "electric service to a customer
14 that owns"; and in line 31 after the first comma insert "safety
15 standards,".

16 2. On page 3, strike beginning with "provide" in line 4 through
17 "generator" in line 5 and insert "serve a customer that is an owner-
18 generator".